COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH

	COMHAIRLE CHONTAE A	IHA CLIATH	
File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANI DEVELOPMENT) ACT I	NING AND 963	REGISTER REFERENCE
P.C. 15873	PLANNING REGISTER	8	K.2263
I. LOCATION	Lands at Clover Hill (Raheen), Clo	ndalkin. S
2. PROPOSAL	Housing dev. of 330	houses	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P. 15.9.176	Date Further Requested 12/11/76 4/1/77	Particulars (b) Received 1. 25/11/76 227/1/77
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Hurke O'Dea, Address 40, Fitzwilli		blin, 2.
5. APPLICANT	Name Panomark Limi Address C/o 40, Fitzy		, Dublin, 2.
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/982/77 Date 25/3/77	Effact	n March, 1977 Frant Permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified Effect	
8. APPEAL	Notified 22/4/77 Type let Party (Condt)	1.62 0.520	5/12/77 ermission Granted
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		
12. PURCHASE			



PL. 6/5/38599

- 4 K . 81 . k

n i Karlesse

AN EORD PLEANALA ...

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: K. 2263

് എടപം പുർതിം ഡെം.

 $\equiv l_{++}$

APPEAL by "Pahomark' Limited care of 40 Fitzwilliam Place, Dublin, against the decision made on the 25th day of March, 1977, by the Council of the County of Dublin deciding to grant subject to conditions a permission for housing development on a site at Cloverhill, Rahsen, Clondalkin, in accordance with plans and particulars lodged with the said Council:

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, it is hereby decided, for the reasons set out in the First Schedule hereto, to grant permission for honsing development on the seld site in accordance with the plane and particulars lodged with the said Council on the 15th day of September, 1976, as amended by the plan lodged with the said Council on the 25th day of November, 1976, subject to the conditions specified in column 1 of the Second Schedule hereto, the reasons for the imposition of the said conditions being as set out in column 2 of the said Second Schedule and the said permission is hereby granted subject to the said conditions.

Provided the conditions set out in the Second Schedule hereto are complied with, it is considered that the proposed development would not materially conflict with the planning authority's objectives for the area of which the site forms part, and that it would not otherwise be contrary to its proper planning and development.

FIRST SCHEDULE

SECOND SCHEDULEColumn 1 - Conditions1. The developers shall be responsible
for the construction of the road connecting
estate road number 3 to the existing
distributor road to the west. This connecting
road shall be constructed as soon asL. Stributor road to the west. This connecting
road shall be constructed as soon as

practicable in accordance with details to be agreed with the planning authority. Subject to condition number 2, this connecting road, when constructed, shall be the sole means of permanent access to the estate.

2. The proposed temporary means of access to the site from the Palmerstown/ Clondalkin road shall be closed off when the road referred to in condition number 1 has been constructed and is open to traffic, unless its continued use as an access has been agreed with the planning authority.



504

Column 1 - Conditions	Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions
J. The layout of the part of the development traversed by an Electricity Supply Board power line shall be amended if necessary to meet the requirements of the said Board about distance of houses from the said line and from its supporting masts.	3. In the interests of public safety.
4. Areas shown as open space on the lodged. plans (including the play-lots) shall be reserved for public use and shall be soiled, seeded, levelled, lendscaped or	of future residents of the estate.
otherwise treated in accordance with a scheme to be agreed with the planning authority and shall be available for use by residents on completion of the houses.	
5. The rear gardens of houses numbered 1 and 2 on the lodged plans shall be rectangular in shape; the common boundary shall be in line with the front garden common boundary and the east boundary of	5. To ensure adequate back gardens for the houses in the interests of residential amenity.
common boundary.	
6. The turning bay at the eastern end of road number 1 shall be extended eastwards so as to extend the road frontage of house number 39 to the eastern gable of	6. To provide an adequate road frontage.
7. All public services for the proposed development, including electrical, communal television and telephone cables and equipment shall be located underground	7. In the interests of visual emenity.
8. Fublic lighting shall be provided in accordance with the planning authority's tistandard requirements for such a service.	8. To ensure that adequate street lighting is provided in the intere of accenity and public safety.
	MANA MANATA DATATA

9. Suitably capped and rendered screen walls, not less than 6 fest in height, shall be erected in locations to be agreed with the planning authority so as to screen rear gardens from public view particularly to the south-east of road number 8.

Contraction of the local division of the loc

10. Roads, verges, footpaths end cul-de-sac ends shall be constructed in accordance with the standard requirements of the planning authority. а н в 🗳

9. In the interests of privacy and residential amonity.

3 - 2134-221 IQUE / S - N - 151

* ₌ ¥

Contd/

10. To ensure a satisfactory standard for these parts of the davelopment.

	2 - 3 2 - 2 - 2
Column 1 - Conditions	Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions
11. The site shall be planted and landscaped	11. and 12. In the interests of
11. The site shall be planted and identities to in accordance with a scheme to be submitted to	visual amenity.
and agreed with the planning authority.	n de la companya de l La companya de la comp
and agreed with the planning adminited.	* ×
12. Hedges and mature trees on the site	
other than those whose removal is essential	and the second
in connection with the development shall be	
preserved and protected during construction	low the events represent
works. No trees shall be felled without the	
prior agreement of the planning authority.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
n seisen kannen kan Mannon kannen	la μ μ ² το ματούς κατά που πατάσταση από που του. Παι μ μ ² το πατάσταση ματάσταση του
13. The developers shall pay a sum of	13. The provision of such services
els liso to the Dublin County Council as a	211 LING OLGO DA MIC POLOTO
contribution towards the provision of a public	facilitate the proposed development
water supply and piped severage facilities in	It is considered reasonable that
the area. The time and method of payments of	I TUS USASTONALS SHOUTH SQUALTOWAR
the sum shall be agreed between the developers	towards the cost of providing the
and the said Council before the development 18	Services.
Commenced. Failing agreement, the time and	[1] · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
withod of payment shall be as determined by	
An Bord Pleanala.	. we are its this yoursel beingers, we are
C 2 / 16,500	14. To ensure the satisfactory
14. Before the development is commenced the	completion of the development.
developers shall lodge with the County Council	
a cash deposit, a bond of an insurance company, or other security to secure the provision and	് ഇന്ന് കായത്തും ആയോഗമായത്തിൽക്ക് സംഭം ന
satisfactory completion and maintenance until	A set in a compared to consider a 1 ju
taken in charge by the said Council of roads,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
footpathe, sewers, watermains, drains, playlots,	ులు _ఈ బడు ఉద్దర్శు ఉత్తర్శిం ^{చి} క
public open space, public lighting and other	
services required in connection with the	
davelopment, coupled with an agreement	362
amousting the said Council to apply such	
security or part thereof for the satisfactory	5. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
completion or maintenance as aforesaid of any	ి ఈ ఈ సి.మి.మి.మి.మి. ప్రాజిక్రికి తార
and the development. The form and amount	ili, and a second and a Second and a second a
a ata comunity shall be as arread between	. ಎಲ್ಲಿ ನಾ <i>ತಿಂದಲ್ಲಿ ಇಂದುಕ್ಕೆ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದು ಮಾಡಿ</i> ಕ್ಷ್ಮೇಲ್ಗಳ ಸಿಂಗ್ರಾಮಕ್ಷಿದೆ ವೈಸ್ತು ಬೋಗಿಗಳು ಗಿರ್
The staming suthority and the developers or,	a se el als secondadas constants. El alterna de la constant en la cons
Will this work and amont choil DR 25 (1155104	
he an Bord Pleanals.	21 - 211 이상 이상 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	Reference and the second s Reference second secon

e di la pos 8 172 Ŋ. कु अन्त स्ट्र इ Â 14 = j. ਆ ਦੇ ਨਿਸ਼ 81 H 🛪 7 7 4**43 1 1 1** 1 \sim_{1} HOHN S. CONWAY Υ. $V_{0}=\frac{2\pi}{\pi} = 0.$ хŝ ц: Ц., , der Member of An Bord Plasnala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board. Dated this / they officientin 1977.



DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 46-49 DAME STREET, DUBLIN 2

	Notification of Decision to Grant Pe	STITISSIOT AND DED VIEW
	Local Government (Planning and De	
To:	e De Na	mber and Date ^P /982/771 25/3/77
Edmund Burke	Michael O'Des, Re	gister Reference No. K. 2263
Architects,	Pl	anning Control No. 15873
40 Fitzwilli Dublin 2. Applicant: Panomark	Limšted.	oplication Received on 15/9/76 dit. inf. rec'd 25/11/76 and - 7/1/77
for the County Health Uist	ict of Dublin, did by Urder valeu as abo	Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority ve make a decision to grant Permission Approval for
Hill, Rahman	, Clendelkin Co. Dublin.	
SUBJECT TO THE FOLL	WING CONDITIONS:	
	Conditions'	Reasons for Conditions
that the developm completed strictl plane and specifi application. 2. That before develo the Building Bys-law of that approval be 3.No development to given that the road (as shown in the app able to serve the pr	conditions of this permisent to be carried out and y in accordance with the	 Ision 1. To ensure that the develop ment shall be in accordance with the permission, and that effective control be main-teined. T 2. In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964. J. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the

traffic only, and shall be closed off when the road to the west is available or at such later date as may by gread in writing by the County Council and in any event before the occupation of any house on the site. 6. That houses on sites numbers 155-249(incl) and 290-298 (incl) be omitted. 7. That houses on sites number 63-56 (incl) and 114 be omitted. 5. That house on site number 1 be omitted.	5. There are no drainage facilities svailable to serve these sites. 7. To comply with requirements of E.S.B. and to comply with provision of approved Action Plan for the area. 8. To comply with provisions of Approved Action Plan for the area. The mite has inscapate rear geroen
on behalf of the Dublin County Council:	disentions. ior Administrative Officer
Form 3 Dat	25th Merch 1077
IMPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information	

Conditions	Reasons for Conditions • -
That house on eiter number 49 and 149 be omitted. O. That the water supply and drainage errangements a in accordance with the requirements of the anitary Authority. Applicant to consult with the anitary Services Engineers before development com-	9. Te comply with requirement of County Roads Engineer and comply with provisions of approved Action Plan for the ares. 10. In order to comply with the Senitary Services Acts, 1876-1984.
nces on the site and comply with his requirements ith regard to the phasing programms of the develops I. That the applicant comply with the requirements I the County Roads Engineer. In this regard the sourced building lineof 100-ft. from the proposed	nt. II. In the interest of road sefety.
atorway reservation to be complied with in this evelopment, and that a 30-ft building line be aintained from the Pelmerstown/Clondsikin Road. 2. Areas of land from which houses have been mitted due to lack of drainage and which do not orm part of the permenent public open space shall	12. In the interest of emenity.
a soiled, mesded and maintained as open space pend- ng any future development. 3. That the areas to be shown as open space and play rea be reserved as public open space and levelled ciled mesded and landscaped to the matiefaction of the County Council and to be available for use	
y residents on completion of their duellings. 4. That a suitable play lot be provided for in the ourse of the development.	14. In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area.
5. That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of lay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads	15. To protect the amenities of the area,
wring the course of the work. 16. That all public services to the proposed develop- ment including electifical, and telephone cables and equipment be located underground throughout the enti	
ite. 17. That screen well not less thin series and toiles supped and reddered be provided at the necessary loo ations so as to ecreen rear gardens from public view	- BREDITY-
The screific locations and extent of walling must be	Continued

ř

262

Note:

 \mathbf{r}

č

for. Sonfor Administrative Officer.

If there is no appeal to the Minister for Local Government against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Act has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister for Local Government. The Applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:-

The Secretary, Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1.

An appeal by the applicant for Outline Permission should be accompanied by this form.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.

			,
D	UBLIN (COUNTY	COUNCIL
Tel. 742951 (Ext. 131)			PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 46-49 DAME STREET,
985 (6 - 10	Ē. —		DUBLIN 2
444		f Decision to Grant Perm	
	Local Governme	ent (Planning and Develo	opment) Act, 1963
Ĩo:	=		on Order p/928/77; 25/3/77 er and Date
Edmund Burks & Rid	hael O'Ceans	Regist	er Reference No. K.1263
Architects,		Plann	ing Control No
40 Fitzvillinm Pla Dublin 2.		Applic	ation Received on 15/9/76
Applicant : Partompti	Listed.		alin County Council, being the Planning Authority bake a decision to grant Permission/ASCAN al for
SUBJECT TO THE FOLI		NS:	Possone for Conditions
	Conditions	n :e	Reasons for Conditions
be outpainted to an to provided streat required by the Co 19. That all exists where possible and praction of femcing	lighting to the uncil. T Ing mature trace protected where ing open draine	to be preserved micessary by the	19. In the interast of the proper planning and development of the
20. That all exist ing through the ma and sonnacted to the for the housing act 21. That all open ap ional facilities to cisfactory stands	jor open space a he surface water hene. paces, trees, sh o by meintained	roba and recreat- repulerly to a	area. 20. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area 21. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the

5

lan Geo La l

8

J.

 $\mathbf{(}\mathbf{)}$

ŗ

Sector (March

M

000



- 6

Conditions	a .	Reasons for Conditions	
i. That no development under any permission of resuant to this decision be commenced until a prime provision and setisfactory completion evices including maintenance until taken-in- evices including maintenance until taken-in- erks, severe, watermains ar drains has been given arks, severe, watermains ar drains has been given a bouganet with the Council of an approved housand, three hundred and sixty pounds) has hall be renewed by the developer from time to iss as required during the course of the dev iss as required during the course of the dev out apaces, careparks, severs, watermains an re taken-in-charge by the Council or/ b) Lodgement with the Council of £21,520, to uplied by the Council at its absolute discret	ef to to charge prov car- iven by iven by ineur- y two which o alopsent he reade, w draine be sion if	To ensure that a ready ption may be available the Council to Induce the vision of eurvices and vent diamonity in the alspeart.	
such services are not only provide an any provision and completion of such services the provision and completion of such services and any provision with the Planning Authority of the purpose in respect of the parantee development in accordance with he guarantee agree d with the Planning Authority and such in any case has been acknowledged in writing foundil. Note: When development has been acknowledged in writing may pursue the bond to secure completion of may pursue the bond to secure completion of required to bring the Estate up to the stand	a letter he Planning proposed scheme åodgement by the by the he Council the works lard		•
for taking in charge. 27. Each house to be used as a single dualli	ing unit. 2 di	. To prevent unsuthorized evelopment. 8. In the interests of am	
20. The proposed errangement of locating hour e set back of 35/40 from the centra line of 220kV overhead power lines is considered, un from an emenity aspect both visual and ward	t the acceptable at and	an a	
T.V. Asriels and use of T.V. water this dis	tance should	5 2 1	
he increased to a minimum at the and the hou	aing inyout	Cent	inued/
tor. Senior A			

Note:

If there is no appeal to the Minister for Local Government against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made In accordance with the Act has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

ž

An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister for Local Government. The Applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one a ____ days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:-

The Secretary, Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1.

~. ¶a≊

An appeal by the applicant for Outline Permission should be accompanied by this form.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.

DUBLIN CU	OUNTY COUNCIL
	PLANNING DEPARTMENT,
. 742951 (Ext. 131)	46-49 DAME STREET,
	DUBLIN_2
Notification of Decis	sion to Grant Permission Approval
Local Government (P	lanning and Development) Act, 1963
	Decision Order Number and Datep/002/77; 25/3/77
Comund Burke & Michael O'Cea,,	Register Reference No. N. 2263
lechitecte,	Planning Control No. 15873
lo fitzwilliam Place, hublin 2.	Application Received on 15/9/76
	Addit. inf. rec'd 25/11/76 and 27/1/77
olicant: Fanonacia Ltd.,	
n pursuance of its functions under the above-men the County Health District of Dublin, did by Orde	ntioned Act the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority
n pursuance of its functions under the above-men the County Health District of Dublin, did by Orde Proposed housing development - 330 ho Londalkin Co. Dublin.	ntioned Act the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority or dated as above make a decision to grant Permission/ Apprav al for
r the County Health District of Dublin, did by Orde Froposed housing development - 330 ho Lendelkin Co. Dublin. JBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: Conditions	ntioned Act the Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority or dated as above make a decision to grant Permission/Appraval for
In pursuance of its functions under the above-mer the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order Freposed housing development - 350 ho Freposed housing development - 350 ho Freposed housing development - 350 ho Indelkin Co. Dublin. IBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: Conditions 29. The sinds proposed for public ope be aggregated in a suitable manner at and of the site in one unit adjoin Co Park and clearly indicated on the lay (In this regard the areas shown as pu- space and which comprise the building back tagether with those indicated in adjoining the Palmerstown/Clondalkin	Reasons for Conditions The northern Source end The northern Source end The northern Source end The northern Source end The northern Source end The northern Source end The interest of exercity. The northern Source end The source end The s
In pursuance of its functions under the above-men r the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order Frepored housing development - 330 ho Rendelkin Ce. Dublin. JBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: Conditions 29. The sinds proposed for public spat to aggregated in a suitable manner at and of the site in one unit adjoin Co Park and clearly indicated on the lay (In this repard the areas shown as pu	Interest of amounty council, being the Planning Authority Interest and open space at Clever Hill, Reheen, Reasons for Conditions In space shall In the interest of amounty. In plan, In plan, In play area Road do not In the interest of amounty.

И

